Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linde, Inc.	FORMERLY The BOC Group, Inc.	02/14/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOC Edwards, Inc.
Street Address:	301 Ballardvale Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2635600	SMARTCART
Registration Number:	2502543	PLUG AND PLAY
Registration Number:	2585767	TRACKSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)285-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-285-3307

Email: betty.lee@edwardsvacuum.com

Correspondent Name: Ira Lee Zebrak

Address Line 1: Edwards Vacuum, Inc.

Address Line 2: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONFIRMATORY TM ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0678

900099246

2635

)68 HO

Signature:	/bjl/
Date:	02/15/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmatory TM Assign#page1.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assign#page2.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0679

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linde, Inc. (fromerly known as The BOC Group, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and related goodwill, identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor also owned the trade names and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, BOC Edwards, Inc., now known as Edwards Vacuum, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 301 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming that said trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and trade names, as well as related goodwill, were assigned to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of March 1, 2006, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire rights, title, interest and related goodwill in and to said trademarks, service marks and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, and in and to the said trade names identified on Schedule B, along with related goodwill, and the right to sue for past infringement of each of the trademarks, service marks and trade names identified on Schedules A and B.

beliedules A alla D.	
Attest: Linde, Inc. (fromerly kno Inc.) By: Name: Title:	wn as The BOC Group,
State of New Jersey) County of <u>Union</u>)	
said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation b Directors and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and	wn, who being by me duly said corporation, and that y authority of its Board of deed of said corporation.
Elisabien I. Gaschle Notary Public	N
P1 10 1 p p p p	

ELISABETH I. GASCHLER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires October 25, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0680

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS Redacted

Redacted

SMARTCART® Plug and Play® TrackStar®

Redacted

- 2 -

SCHEDULE B

Redacted

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0682